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YOU, YOUR HEALTH AND HOW YOU FEEL
Would you say your health is...?

Would you say your health is...? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Excellent 36.8 26.8
Good 50.7 57.5
Fair 8.6 11.9
Poor 1.5 2.2
Missing 2.4 1.7
n 6487 6069
Would you say your health is...? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Excellent 38.4 33.7 27.8
Good 53.4 53.4 55.2
Fair 5.5 9.2 13.0
Poor 1.2 1.6 2.1
Missing 15 2.1 1.8
n 1613 6088 4499
Would you say your health is...? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Excellent 34.6 31.8 28.4
Good 53.9 55.2 57.0
Fair 9.1 10.2 10.8
Poor 1.1 1.7 2.5
Missing 1.3 11 1.3
n 4537 4363 1520
Would you say your health is...? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Excellent 38.6 38.1 38.1 29.0 35.0 19.7
Good 52.2 545 49.8 57.3 51.8 59.0
Fair 6.0 4.9 8.2 10.4 9.7 16.8
Poor 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.9 1.7 2.6
Missing 1.9 1.2 2.7 1.4 1.7 1.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Would you say your health is...? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Excellent 40.1 28.9 36.1 27.1 33.0 23.9
Good 50.1 57.7 52.7 57.9 53.4 60.4
Fair 7.3 10.8 8.7 11.9 10.0 115
Poor 0.9 1.3 1.2 2.2 2.0 3.0
Missing 15 1.2 1.3 0.9 1.6 1.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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Would you say your health is...? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Excellent 39.2 36.2 36.8 36.8 34.0 28.0 30.9 26.9 26.2
Good 555 54.9 54.7 52.6 54.8 58.0 54.6 56.1 56.5
Fair 3.2 7.2 7.0 8.3 8.6 10.1 11.7 13.7 13.0
Poor 0.8 0.8 0.5 0.9 15 2.1 1.5 2.2 3.6
Missing 1.3 0.8 1.0 15 1.2 1.8 1.3 1.1 0.7
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Would you say your health is...? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Excellent 41.1 375 33.7 41.0 384 32.1 39.2 33.1 34.3
Good 54.0 51.9 57.1 49.5 51.2 54.8 494 55.2 50.9
Fair 3.0 8.5 8.2 7.0 8.1 8.8 8.7 9.2 12.0
Poor 0.4 0.7 - 0.6 0.8 2.2 1.6 1.6 2.1
Missing 15 1.4 1.0 1.9 1.5 2.2 1.1 0.9 0.7
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
Would you say your health is...? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Excellent 37.4 35.0 39.8 32.6 29.2 24.0 22.4 19.9 17.7
Good 57.0 57.6 52.4 55.7 58.8 61.2 60.0 56.9 62.4
Fair 3.3 6.1 5.8 9.6 9.0 11.5 14.8 18.9 14.0
Poor 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.1 2.2 2.0 1.4 2.9 5.2
Missing 1.1 0.3 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.4 1.5 1.3 0.7
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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In general how do you feel about your life at present?

In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
| feel very happy 50.3 47.5
| feel quite happy 39.2 39.9
| don’t feel very happy 5.2 7.9
I’m not happy at all 2.0 2.2
Missing 3.2 2.4
n 6487 6069
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
| feel very happy 63.0 51.6 40.9
| feel quite happy 29.2 37.8 45.8
| don’t feel very happy 4.1 6.0 8.5
I’m not happy at all 1.3 1.9 2.7
Missing 2.4 2.8 2.1
n 1613 6088 4499
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| feel very happy 50.5 49.0 48.6
| feel quite happy 40.0 41.0 39.3
| don’t feel very happy 6.1 6.5 7.2
I’m not happy at all 1.6 1.7 3.0
Missing 1.9 1.9 2.0
n 4537 4363 1520
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| feel very happy 61.4 64.5 52.6 50.5 44.0 375
| feel quite happy 30.7 27.8 37.9 38.0 44.4 47.4
I don’t feel very happy 3.6 45 4.9 7.2 6.5 10.7
I’m not happy at all 14 1.2 1.7 2.1 2.7 2.6
Missing 2.9 2.0 3.0 2.3 2.4 1.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| feel very happy 50.6 50.5 51.4 46.6 50.8 46.4
| feel quite happy 40.6 39.2 40.2 41.8 38.0 40.5
| don’t feel very happy 51 7.1 4.7 8.4 6.7 7.5
I’'m not happy at all 1.6 15 14 1.9 2.4 3.6
Missing 2.1 1.6 2.3 1.4 2.1 2.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756




In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| feel very happy 61.4 64.2 63.2 53.7 51.0 51.4 43.8 39.9 40.1
| feel quite happy 31.9 28.8 30.3 37.7 39.0 37.6 44.2 49.0 44.6
| don’t feel very happy 3.6 4.5 3.0 5.0 6.6 6.2 8.5 7.3 9.9
I’m not happy at all 11 0.5 25 1.6 14 2.5 1.8 2.6 3.8
Missing 2.1 2.0 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.3 1.6 1.2 1.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| feel very happy 60.1 62.9 59.2 53.1 53.8 53.2 44.8 43.9 44.9
| feel quite happy 34.2 29.3 33.7 38.4 38.3 37.0 44.7 47.1 41.0
| don’t feel very happy 2.7 3.9 4.1 4.6 4.8 5.8 6.5 5.3 8.8
I’m not happy at all 0.8 0.7 3.1 15 1.0 1.9 2.1 2.2 2.8
Missing 2.3 3.2 - 2.3 2.2 2.2 1.9 1.6 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
In general how do you feel about your life at present? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| feel very happy 62.6 65.3 67.0 54.1 48.1 49.7 43.0 35.3 35.1
I feel quite happy 296 | 283 | 272 | 370 | 400 | 38.0 | 437 | 51.2 | 483
I don’t feel very happy 4.4 5.1 1.9 5.3 8.5 6.7 10.5 9.7 11.1
I’m not happy at all 1.5 0.3 1.9 1.7 1.6 3.1 1.5 2.9 4.8
Missing 1.9 1.0 1.9 1.8 1.8 2.5 1.4 0.9 0.7
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271

152




In the picture of a ladder the top of the ladder ‘10’ is the best possible life for
you and the bottom ‘0’ is the worst possible life for you. In general, where on

the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment?

In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

Worst possible life 0.5 0.3
1 0.3 0.4
2 0.7 1.0
3 1.3 2.4
4 2.8 3.7
5 5.4 8.1
6 9.6 9.7
7 19.5 17.5
8 26.3 22.5
9 15.2 16.3
Best possible life 14.5 14.7
Missing 3.9 3.4
n 6487 6069
In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Worst possible life 0.4 0.4 0.4
1 0.4 0.3 0.4
2 0.4 0.6 1.2
3 0.7 1.5 2.7
4 2.3 2.7 4.2
5 4.3 6.2 8.2
6 6.3 8.8 12.2
7 11.3 17.2 23.3
8 22.3 25.1 24.6
9 20.7 17.8 11.5
Best possible life 27.1 16.2 8.0
Missing 3.7 3.4 3.2
n 1613 6088 4499
In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Worst possible life 0.2 0.3 0.5
1 0.2 0.3 0.3
2 0.8 0.8 0.7
3 1.9 1.9 2.1
4 3.3 2.6 4.0
5 5.1 6.9 8.1
6 9.0 10.1 11.0
7 19.7 18.7 17.6
8 255 25.8 24.0
9 17.7 16.0 14.8
Best possible life 14.8 14.0 14.0
Missing 1.8 2.6 2.8
n 4537 4363 1520
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In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Worst possible life 0.5 0.2 0.4 0.3 0.6 0.2
1 0.4 0.5 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.5
2 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.7 0.9 1.6
3 0.6 0.9 1.0 2.0 2.0 3.5
4 2.0 2.6 2.3 3.2 3.9 4.6
5 5.3 3.3 4.5 8.0 6.6 10.1
6 6.9 5.7 8.6 9.0 12.1 12.3
7 12.2 10.4 18.3 16.1 23.6 22.9
8 24.5 20.3 26.9 23.3 26.5 22.4
9 19.4 22.0 16.9 18.8 11.7 11.3
Best possible life 24.6 295 16.2 16.2 9.0 6.9
Missing 3.3 4.2 4.2 2.1 2.7 3.6
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Worst possible life 0.4 0.1 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.8
1 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.1 0.5
2 0.7 0.9 0.6 1.0 0.4 1.1
3 1.4 24 1.3 2.5 1.8 2.4
4 2.8 3.8 2.2 3.1 4.3 3.7
5 4.1 6.2 5.3 8.7 6.8 9.3
6 9.2 8.8 10.2 10.1 10.9 11.0
7 20.8 184 19.2 18.2 19.1 16.3
8 26.3 24.6 29.0 22.4 26.8 21.2
9 17.3 18.1 15.0 17.1 13.3 16.3
Best possible life 15.0 14.7 14.0 14.1 13.7 14.4
Missing 1.9 1.8 2.5 24 2.4 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Worst possible life - 0.2 0.5 0.3 0.1 0.6 0.2 0.5 0.5
1 0.8 0.2 - 0.1 0.3 0.4 0.1 0.3 0.4
2 0.9 0.2 - 0.7 0.5 0.1 0.9 1.4 1.8
3 1.1 0.2 15 1.6 1.6 1.8 2.6 2.9 2.7
4 2.1 2.3 2.0 2.7 2.4 3.7 4.5 3.2 5.2
5 3.2 4.0 55 4.5 6.5 7.0 6.3 8.8 10.6
6 53 7.2 55 7.2 9.8 9.8 12.1 12.0 14.4
7 12.2 11.4 11.4 18.1 17.4 16.0 23.7 23.7 21.3
8 225 23.3 19.9 25.7 26.0 26.4 25.9 26.6 22.0
9 22.0 21.8 24.9 21.0 17.4 15.9 12.9 11.4 10.3
Best possible life 28.0 26.3 26.4 16.5 155 15.1 9.3 6.7 8.3
Missing 2.1 3.0 25 1.7 2.5 3.2 1.6 2.4 2.3
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Worst possible life - - 1.0 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.3 0.8 -
1 0.4 0.4 - 0.3 0.2 0.3 - 0.1 -
2 1.1 - - 0.6 0.5 - 0.7 1.0 1.1
3 0.8 - 2.0 0.9 1.1 14 2.2 2.1 2.1
4 1.1 1.8 4.1 2.4 1.5 4.4 4.0 34 4.6
5 3.0 4.6 7.1 3.7 4.6 4.4 4.9 6.7 10.2
6 6.1 8.1 5.1 7.0 9.6 9.6 12.6 12.2 14.8
7 141 11.7 15.3 19.6 18.0 17.8 23.7 23.8 21.2
8 22.1 27.9 26.5 26.5 28.7 29.3 27.3 29.6 24.0
9 22.8 18.4 18.4 19.8 17.0 13.4 12.7 10.6 11.3
Best possible life 26.2 24.7 20.4 16.9 15.8 15.1 10.0 7.8 9.5
Missing 2.3 25 - 1.9 2.9 4.1 1.4 1.9 11
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In general, where on the ladder do you feel you stand at the moment? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Worst possible life - 0.3 - 0.2 0.1 0.8 - 0.1 1.1
1 1.1 - - - 0.4 0.6 0.2 0.6 0.7
2 0.7 0.3 - 0.8 0.6 0.3 11 1.9 2.6
3 1.5 0.3 1.0 2.2 2.2 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.3
4 3.0 2.9 - 2.9 3.3 3.1 5.0 2.9 5.9
5 3.3 3.5 3.9 54 8.6 9.8 7.7 11.1 11.1
6 4.4 6.4 5.8 7.4 10.0 9.8 11.6 11.9 14.0
7 10.4 111 7.8 16.4 16.8 14.2 235 23.6 21.4
8 23.0 19.1 13.6 25.0 23.3 23.5 24.5 23.3 19.9
9 21.1 24.8 31.1 22.2 17.9 18.4 13.1 12.3 9.2
Best possible life 29.6 27.7 32.0 16.0 15.2 151 85 54 7.0
Missing 1.9 35 4.9 1.4 1.6 2.2 1.7 2.8 3.7
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)?

During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

I have not seen the doctor in the last 12 months 20.7 20.3
1time 24.9 23.3
2 times 22.7 21.5
3 times 14.1 145
4 or more times 14.7 18.1
Missing 3.0 2.3
n 6487 6069
During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
| have not seen the doctor in the last 12 months 20.3 20.5 20.8
1time 21.9 24.4 24.5
2 times 22.9 22.4 21.4
3 times 13.6 14.2 14.6
4 or more times 17.5 15.6 17.0
Missing 3.7 3.0 1.6
n 1613 6088 4499
During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)? By Social Class (%)

sC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| have not seen the doctor in the last 12 months 21.7 19.3 22.0
1time 26.2 24.0 23.0
2 times 22.6 23.7 20.5
3 times 13.9 14.9 15.7
4 or more times 141 16.2 17.5
Missing 15 2.0 1.4
n 4537 4363 1520

During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)? By Gender and Age Group (%)

12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not seen the doctor in the last 12 months 20.2 20.4 20.7 20.3 21.3 20.3
1time 22.7 21.1 24.4 24.5 25.7 23.4
2 times 21.3 24.4 22.6 22.3 23.1 19.5
3 times 13.8 13.5 13.8 14.7 14.8 14.5
4 or more times 17.6 17.6 15.1 16.0 13.5 20.8
Missing 4.4 2.9 3.4 2.2 1.6 15
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| have not seen the doctor in the last 12 months 20.7 22.7 19.0 19.6 24.1 19.7
1time 27.1 25.3 24.9 22.9 24.2 22.0
2 times 23.8 21.4 24.7 22.7 19.9 20.9
3 times 14.1 13.7 14.7 15.2 15.1 16.3
4 or more times 12.9 15.3 14.3 18.0 15.5 19.6
Missing 1.4 1.6 2.4 1.6 1.2 1.6
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| have not seen the doctor in 212 | 179 | 239 | 212 | 205 | 214 | 227 | 183 | 22.6
the last 12 months
1time 227 | 218 | 214 | 274 | 237 | 224 | 259 | 251 | 251
2 times 270 | 235 | 189 | 224 | 234 | 232 | 214 | 244 | 168
3 times 124 | 156 | 159 | 138 | 149 | 166 | 143 | 145 | 152
4 or more times 15.6 17.3 16.9 13.1 15.2 15.9 14.9 17.1 19.7
Missing 11 | 40 | 30 | 21 | 23 | 15 | 08 | 06 | o7
n 533 | 597 | 201 | 2113 | 2196 | 724 | 1779 | 1460 | 554

During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| have not seen the doctor in 194 | 17.3 | 255 | 202 | 202 | 241 | 221 | 184 | 24.4
the last 12 months
1time 24.0 22.3 235 26.9 24.6 23.0 27.6 25.9 25.8
2 times 26.2 23.0 194 23.7 23.7 20.0 22.6 26.6 19.4
3 times 12.2 15.2 17.3 13.8 14.9 14.5 15.2 14.5 14.8
4 or more times 16.7 17.0 13.3 13.4 13.9 16.2 11.7 14.0 15.5
Missing 15 5.3 1.0 2.0 2.7 2.2 0.8 0.6 -
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

During the last year, how many times did you visit a family doctor (GP)? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| have not seen the doctor in 230 | 185 | 223 | 222 | 209 | 184 | 234 | 182 | 207
the last 12 months
1time 215 | 213 | 194 | 279 | 228 | 218 | 242 | 243 | 244
2 times 278 | 239 | 184 | 213 | 230 | 265 | 19.8 | 218 | 140
3 times 126 | 159 | 146 | 137 | 150 | 168 | 134 | 147 | 155
4 or more times 144 | 175 | 204 | 126 | 165 | 156 | 182 | 204 | 240
Missing 07 | 29 | 49 | 23 | 18 | 08 | 09 | 06 | 15
n 270 | 314 | 103 | 1053 | 1053 | 358 | 879 | 682 | 271

157



During the last year, how any times did you visit a dentist?

During the last year, how many times did you visit a dentist? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
I have not seen the dentist in the last 12 months 21.7 18.6
1time 27.1 25.0
2 times 21.1 21.3
3 times 10.7 11.8
4 or more times 15.7 20.4
Missing 3.7 29
n 6487 6069
During the last year, how many times did you visit a dentist? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
I have not seen the dentist in the last 12 months 18.7 16.1 26.4
1time 27.3 26.4 25.5
2 times 25.5 23.0 17.5
3 times 11.7 12.6 9.3
4 or more times 13.3 18.8 19.0
Missing 3.3 3.1 2.4
n 1613 6088 4499
During the last year, how many times did you visit a dentist? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I have not seen the dentist in the last 12 months 18.1 194 23.0
1time 27.9 26.1 26.7
2 times 22.0 21.7 21.5
3 times 11.0 11.8 11.4
4 or more times 19.3 18.5 15.9
Missing 1.7 25 15
n 4537 4363 1520
During the last year, how many times did you visit a dentist? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I have not seen the dentist in the last 12 0.3 171 173 14.9 8.4 243
months
1time 26.5 28.1 27.6 25.3 27.0 23.7
2 times 27.5 23.7 235 22.5 16.0 19.2
3 times 11.5 11.9 12.2 13.1 8.5 10.3
4 or more times 11.2 15.5 15.9 21.9 17.4 20.8
Missing 3.0 3.7 3.6 2.3 2.8 1.7
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
During the last year, how many times did you visit a dentist? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| have not seen the dentist in the last 12 19.9 16.4 203 18.6 25 1 205
months
1time 29.0 26.8 27.3 24.6 27.8 25.8
2 times 22.2 21.6 22.0 21.4 19.9 23.3
3 times 10.1 11.9 11.4 12.3 11.2 11.8
4 or more times 16.8 21.8 16.3 20.9 14.9 16.8
Missing 1.9 1.5 2.6 2.2 1.2 1.9
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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During the last year, how many times did you visit a dentist? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| have not seen the dentist in 186 | 166 | 189 | 140 | 155 | 188 | 22.8 | 266 | 29.4
the last 12 months
1 time 274 | 281 | 338 | 284 | 256 | 272 | 276 | 255 | 236
2 times 276 | 275 | 214 | 228 | 236 | 244 | 193 | 168 | 182
3 times 122 | 109 | 134 | 125 | 136 | 127 | 92 | 94 | 90
4 or more times 13.3 13.4 9.5 20.5 19.0 15.6 19.8 20.0 18.6
Missing 09 | 35 | 30 | 19 | 26 | 12 | 13 | 16 | 11
n 533 | 597 | 201 | 2113 | 2196 | 724 | 1779 | 1460 | 554

During the last year, how many times did you visit a dentist? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| have not seen the dentist in 202 | 177 | 214 | 158 | 154 | 21.1 | 247 | 287 | 322
the last 12 months
1time 266 | 265 | 337 | 296 | 276 | 266 | 289 | 270 | 265
2 times 300 | 30.4 | 224 | 241 | 243 | 236 | 175 | 159 | 145
3 times 110 | 120 | 133 | 116 | 135 | 121 | 85 | 80 | 88
4 or more times 11.4 10.2 9.2 17.0 16.1 15.1 18.5 18.5 17.3
Missing 08 | 32 - 20 | 31 | 16 | 19 | 18 | 07
n 263 | 283 | 98 | 1056 | 1136 | 365 | 897 | 773 | 283

During the last year, how many times did you visit a dentist? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
l::‘l':s:itzsrf‘i?‘::: dentist in 170 | 156 | 165 | 122 | 158 | 165 | 208 | 245 | 26.6
1time 281 | 296 | 340 | 271 | 236 | 279 | 262 | 235 | 20.7
2 times 252 | 248 | 204 | 216 | 227 | 254 | 212 | 180 | 22.1
3 times 133 | 99 | 136 | 135 | 138 | 134 | 99 | 110 | 92
4 or more times 152 | 162 | 97 | 239 | 221 | 159 | 212 | 21.7 | 19.9
Missing 11 | 38 | 58 | 18 | 21 | o8 | 08 | 13 | 15
n 270 | 314 | 103 | 1053 | 1053 | 358 | 879 | 682 | 271
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In the last 6 months: how often have you had the following...

Headache

In the last 6 months how often have you had a headache? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
About every day 2.9 5.5
More than once a week 7.6 12.6
About every week 9.9 13.1
About every month 26.8 26.3
Rarely or never 48.7 39.5
Missing 4.1 2.9
n 6487 6069
In the last 6 months how often have you had a headache? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 3.7 4.1 45
More than once a week 7.1 9.5 11.9
About every week 6.6 10.9 13.9
About every month 22.2 26.2 29.2
Rarely or never 56.8 45.8 38.1
Missing 3.7 3.6 25
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last 6 months how often have you had a headache? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 2.8 4.1 5.1
More than once a week 9.1 10.3 11.3
About every week 11.6 11.6 12.1
About every month 28.8 275 25.6
Rarely or never 45.7 44.0 44.1
Missing 2.0 2.5 1.8
n 4537 4363 1520
In the last 6 months how often have you had a headache? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.8 4.4 2.9 5.4 3.0 6.2
More than once a week 6.0 8.0 7.5 11.6 8.1 16.1
About every week 6.4 6.8 9.5 124 11.8 16.2
About every month 22.0 225 26.2 26.1 29.6 28.8
Rarely or never 58.2 555 49.8 41.7 44.7 30.8
Missing 4.6 2.8 4.1 2.8 2.9 1.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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In the last 6 months how often have you had a headache? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.1 35 2.4 59 3.2 7.1
More than once a week 6.6 11.5 7.6 13.2 8.8 13.6
About every week 10.5 12.7 9.7 13.7 10.8 13.4
About every month 28.5 29.0 28.6 26.4 27.1 24.2
Rarely or never 50.2 41.3 49.0 38.7 47.9 40.2
Missing 2.1 2.0 2.8 2.1 2.2 15
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
In the last 6 months how often have you had a headache? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 2.3 35 4.0 2.6 4.0 5.7 3.2 4.7 5.1
More than once a week 6.9 6.7 8.0 8.6 9.9 9.7 10.1 12.4 15.0
About every week 7.5 6.5 6.0 10.7 11.2 9.8 13.9 14.0 16.4
About every month 25.0 22.1 22.9 28.4 26.6 26.4 30.7 31.3 25.8
Rarely or never 55.7 58.5 56.7 47.7 45.1 46.5 40.5 36.4 36.6
Missing 2.6 2.7 2.5 2.1 3.1 1.9 1.6 1.2 1.1
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
In the last 6 months how often have you had a headache? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 1.1 2.8 3.1 1.8 2.2 4.1 2.8 2.7 2.1
More than once a week 6.1 5.3 8.2 6.7 7.5 7.7 6.6 8.3 11.0
About every week 7.2 4.9 8.2 9.8 9.3 9.9 12.2 11.5 13.1
About every month 24.7 19.8 32.7 28.9 27.6 25.8 29.9 334 26.5
Rarely or never 58.2 64.3 43.9 50.7 50.0 50.4 46.8 42.3 46.3
Missing 2.7 2.8 4.1 2.2 3.3 2.2 1.8 1.8 1.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
In the last 6 months how often have you had a headache? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 3.3 4.1 4.9 3.3 5.9 7.3 3.6 7.0 8.1
More than once a week 7.8 8.0 7.8 104 12.6 115 13.8 16.9 19.2
About every week 7.8 8.0 3.9 11.7 13.3 9.8 15.7 16.9 19.9
About every month 25.2 24.2 13.6 27.9 25.3 27.1 315 29.0 25.1
Rarely or never 53.3 53.2 68.9 44.6 40.1 42.7 33.9 29.8 26.6
Missing 2.6 2.5 1.0 2.0 2.8 1.7 15 0.4 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271

161



Stomach-ache

In the last 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
About every day 1.9 3.0
More than once a week 3.5 7.0
About every week 5.6 8.6
About every month 235 36.7
Rarely or never 60.4 41.3
Missing 5.1 3.3
n 6487 6069
In the last 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 3.3 2.3 2.2
More than once a week 4.3 5.3 5.4
About every week 5.2 6.8 8.2
About every month 215 29.7 33.1
Rarely or never 60.7 51.8 48.0
Missing 5.0 4.0 3.0
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? By Social (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 2.0 2.0 2.9
More than once a week 3.9 51 7.2
About every week 7.3 6.7 7.3
About every month 31.0 31.2 30.6
Rarely or never 53.3 52.0 49.5
Missing 2.5 3.0 25
n 4537 4363 1520
In the last 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.3 4.4 1.8 2.9 1.8 2.6
More than once a week 3.3 5.4 3.7 7.1 3.5 7.5
About every week 4.3 6.1 5.1 8.7 6.8 9.8
About every month 20.8 22.0 24.0 35.8 23.6 43.7
Rarely or never 63.7 57.7 60.4 42.7 60.7 34.1
Missing 5.6 4.3 4.9 2.8 3.7 2.2
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
In the last 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 15 2.4 1.4 2.6 1.8 4.0
More than once a week 25 5.4 3.4 7.0 5.3 9.3
About every week 5.8 8.8 5.1 8.4 6.2 8.5
About every month 25.6 36.5 23.9 39.0 23.7 37.6
Rarely or never 61.9 44.6 62.7 40.8 60.1 38.6
Missing 2.7 2.3 3.4 2.3 2.9 2.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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In the last 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 3.6 25 5.5 1.6 2.1 2.6 1.9 1.7 25
More than once a week 4.1 3.9 4.0 3.9 5.3 7.3 3.9 5.5 8.5
About every week 6.6 4.9 4.0 7.0 6.6 6.8 8.0 7.7 9.6
About every month 21.2 24.6 22.9 30.9 30.3 30.7 33.9 34.9 31.6
Rarely or never 61.5 60.8 58.7 54.1 52.3 50.6 50.3 48.6 45.8
Missing 3.0 3.4 5.0 2.5 3.4 2.1 2.0 1.6 2.0
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

In the last 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 1.9 1.8 3.1 1.2 1.4 1.4 1.7 1.3 2.1
More than once a week 3.0 2.1 6.1 2.1 3.8 5.2 2.8 35 5.3
About every week 4.6 3.9 4.1 4.8 4.9 5.8 7.1 5.6 7.8
About every month 20.2 23.0 25.5 275 23.0 23.6 24.7 25.2 22.3
Rarely or never 67.3 66.1 57.1 61.6 62.8 61.6 61.1 62.2 60.1
Missing 3.0 3.2 4.1 2.8 4.1 25 2.6 2.2 25
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In the last 6 months how often have you had stomach-ache? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 5.2 3.2 7.8 2.0 2.8 3.9 2.2 2.2 3.0
More than once a week 5.2 5.4 1.9 5.8 7.0 9.5 4.9 7.6 11.8
About every week 8.5 5.7 3.9 9.2 8.3 7.8 8.9 10.0 114
About every month 22.2 26.1 20.4 34.3 38.3 38.0 43.2 46.0 41.3
Rarely or never 55.9 56.1 60.2 46.6 41.2 39.1 394 33.3 31.0
Missing 3.0 3.5 5.8 2.1 25 1.7 15 0.9 15
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Back ache

In the last 6 months how often have you had back ache? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
About every day 4.0 5.7
More than once a week 5.4 6.5
About every week 7.7 7.1
About every month 16.7 18.3
Rarely or never 61.1 58.8
Missing 5.1 3.6
n 6487 6069
In the last 6 months how often have you had back ache? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 2.8 4.6 5.9
More than once a week 2.9 5.6 7.4
About every week 3.2 6.8 9.8
About every month 11.2 15.9 21.9
Rarely or never 74.6 62.9 51.8
Missing 5.2 4.2 3.1
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last 6 months how often have you had back ache? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 4.0 4.5 5.2
More than once a week 5.4 6.4 6.4
About every week 7.8 7.2 7.4
About every month 18.9 18.1 17.2
Rarely or never 61.2 60.9 60.9
Missing 2.7 3.0 2.9
n 4537 4363 1520
In the last 6 months how often have you had back ache? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.8 2.8 3.6 5.7 4.9 7.0
More than once a week 2.6 3.1 5.0 6.3 7.0 8.0
About every week 3.8 2.7 7.0 6.5 9.8 9.7
About every month 12.4 10.1 14.6 17.4 21.0 22.9
Rarely or never 72.6 76.7 64.7 61.1 53.6 50.0
Missing 5.8 4.7 5.0 3.0 3.7 2.3
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
In the last 6 months how often have you had back ache? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 3.7 4.4 3.0 6.1 45 6.0
More than once a week 4.9 5.9 5.9 7.0 5.9 6.9
About every week 7.6 7.9 7.3 7.1 8.6 6.3
About every month 17.9 19.8 18.1 18.0 16.3 18.0
Rarely or never 63.2 59.3 62.4 59.4 61.1 60.8
Missing 2.7 2.7 3.4 2.4 3.7 2.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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In the last 6 months how often have you had back ache? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 2.8 25 15 3.9 4.1 5.0 4.6 6.1 7.0
More than once a week 3.0 3.4 3.0 5.3 6.0 5.7 6.1 8.3 8.8
About every week 2.4 4.4 3.0 6.9 6.5 7.0 10.4 9.1 9.4
About every month 12.0 11.2 8.5 16.8 16.8 16.7 23.6 22.3 19.9
Rarely or never 75.8 75.0 79.6 64.6 62.9 62.8 53.2 52.6 52.9
Missing 3.9 3.5 4.5 2.5 3.6 2.8 2.1 1.6 2.0
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
In the last 6 months how often have you had back ache? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 2.3 2.8 1.0 3.6 2.1 4.4 4.2 4.4 5.7
More than once a week 3.8 1.8 4.1 5.0 5.3 4.1 5.1 8.3 9.2
About every week 2.7 4.9 4.1 7.0 6.2 7.7 9.8 9.3 11.3
About every month 14.4 11.7 12.2 15.2 16.0 15.9 22.2 23.0 17.0
Rarely or never 72.6 75.6 74.5 66.6 66.1 64.1 56.1 52.8 54.1
Missing 4.2 3.2 4.1 2.7 4.3 3.8 2.6 2.2 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
In the last 6 months how often have you had back ache? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 3.3 2.2 1.9 4.3 6.3 5.6 4.9 7.9 8.5
More than once a week 2.2 4.8 1.9 5.6 6.8 7.3 7.2 8.4 8.5
About every week 2.2 3.8 1.9 6.8 6.8 6.4 10.9 8.9 7.4
About every month 9.6 10.8 4.9 18.4 17.9 17.6 24.9 21.6 22.9
Rarely or never 78.9 74.5 84.5 62.5 59.5 61.7 50.4 52.3 51.7
Missing 3.7 3.8 4.9 2.4 2.7 1.4 1.7 0.9 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Feeling low

In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling low? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
About every day 3.5 5.9
More than once a week 6.0 9.7
About every week 9.1 11.5
About every month 20.7 23.6
Rarely or never 54.9 44.7
Missing 5.7 45
n 6487 6069
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling low? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 4.3 4.4 5.4
More than once a week 5.0 7.1 9.8
About every week 6.3 9.0 135
About every month 16.1 21.3 25.9
Rarely or never 62.7 53.4 41.5
Missing 5.6 4.8 3.8
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling low? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 3.9 4.1 5.7
More than once a week 7.4 7.5 9.9
About every week 10.9 10.4 11.0
About every month 23.2 23.3 21.2
Rarely or never 51.6 50.7 48.8
Missing 29 4.0 3.4
n 4537 4363 1520
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling low? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 3.5 4.9 3.0 5.8 4.1 6.7
More than once a week 5.1 4.8 5.6 8.7 6.8 13.3
About every week 6.0 6.6 8.1 10.1 11.7 155
About every month 16.9 15.2 19.6 23.2 23.7 28.4
Rarely or never 61.5 64.0 58.1 48.7 49.6 325
Missing 6.9 4.4 5.7 3.6 4.0 3.5
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling low? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 29 4.8 2.8 55 4.3 7.1
More than once a week 5.7 9.2 5.9 9.3 7.4 12.6
About every week 9.5 12.4 9.3 11.5 9.9 12.2
About every month 22.0 24.4 22.0 24.7 19.5 23.0
Rarely or never 56.6 46.6 55.9 45.4 55.5 41.9
Missing 3.3 2.6 4.1 3.6 34 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling low? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 3.8 3.2 3.5 35 3.7 5.4 4.4 5.1 7.4
More than once a week 5.3 4.5 8.0 6.0 7.7 8.4 9.7 8.6 12.5
About every week 6.6 6.9 4.5 10.4 8.8 8.8 13.0 14.2 16.1
About every month 17.3 17.3 19.4 21.3 22.7 20.2 27.4 27.0 23.8
Rarely or never 63.4 63.0 61.7 55.9 52.9 54.6 43.2 42.7 37.0
Missing 3.8 5.2 3.0 2.9 4.2 2.6 2.3 2.4 3.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling low? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 2.7 1.8 3.1 2.1 2.6 3.3 3.9 35 6.4
More than once a week 4.9 5.3 9.2 4.6 5.7 7.4 6.9 6.2 6.7
About every week 4.6 7.4 6.1 9.4 8.0 7.4 11.3 12.0 14.8
About every month 19.8 17.3 17.3 20.3 20.6 19.5 24.6 25.5 20.1
Rarely or never 62.4 63.3 60.2 60.1 58.4 59.5 50.9 50.1 49.1
Missing 5.7 4.9 4.1 3.5 4.8 3.0 2.3 2.7 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling low? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 4.8 45 3.9 4.9 4.9 7.5 4.8 6.9 8.5
More than once a week 5.6 3.8 6.8 7.4 9.8 9.5 12.6 11.3 18.5
About every week 8.5 6.4 29 11.3 9.8 10.3 14.8 16.7 17.3
About every month 14.8 17.2 21.4 22.3 24.8 20.9 30.1 28.6 27.7
Rarely or never 64.4 62.7 63.1 51.8 47.4 49.7 354 345 24.4
Missing 1.9 54 1.9 2.3 3.3 2.0 2.3 2.1 3.7
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Irritability or bad temper

In the last 6 months how often have you had irritability or bad temper? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

About every day 7.2 8.9
More than once a week 12.0 14.3
About every week 16.1 16.1
About every month 24.6 26.2
Rarely or never 33.7 28.5
Missing 6.4 6.0
n 6487 6069
In the last 6 months how often have you had irritability or bad temper? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 5.6 7.8 9.5
More than once a week 8.0 12.6 15.9
About every week 9.8 15.6 19.7
About every month 22.8 255 26.9
Rarely or never 47.1 335 23.6
Missing 6.8 5.0 4.3
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last 6 months how often have you had irritability or bad temper? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 5.9 7.4 10.5
More than once a week 12.6 13.3 15.8
About every week 17.3 17.1 15.2
About every month 28.3 26.4 24.8
Rarely or never 31.8 311 29.8
Missing 4.1 4.6 3.9
n 4537 4363 1520

In the last 6 months how often have you had irritability or bad temper? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 6.0 5.0 6.9 8.7 8.2 11.0
More than once a week 7.7 8.4 115 13.7 14.4 17.8
About every week 9.5 10.1 15.3 16.0 19.9 19.6
About every month 23.0 22.6 24.6 26.6 25.8 28.2
Rarely or never 46.4 47.8 36.3 30.7 27.3 195
Missing 7.4 6.1 5.5 4.3 4.5 3.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

In the last 6 months how often have you had irritability or bad temper? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 5.7 6.2 6.0 8.8 10.3 10.7
More than once a week 11.2 13.9 12.9 13.8 14.1 17.5
About every week 17.2 17.3 16.5 17.8 15.7 14.7
About every month 26.3 30.3 26.3 26.6 25.7 24.1
Rarely or never 35.9 27.8 33.6 28.7 30.8 28.7
Missing 3.7 4.4 4.7 4.4 3.6 4.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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In the last 6 months how often have you had irritability or bad temper? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 3.2 5.2 8.0 6.4 7.1 9.0 6.1 8.8 13.9
More than once a week 7.5 8.2 8.0 11.6 12.5 15.3 15.4 16.7 19.9
About every week 11.4 10.2 55 15.6 17.3 16.3 21.1 20.1 17.5
About every month 26.8 22.6 254 28.0 26.2 25.1 29.5 28.8 245
Rarely or never 45.4 48.1 51.7 34.9 33.0 31.2 25.0 225 20.8
Missing 5.6 5.7 15 3.4 3.9 3.0 2.9 2.9 3.4
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

In the last 6 months how often have you had irritability or bad temper? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 2.7 5.7 9.2 6.5 5.3 9.0 5.5 7.2 12.7
More than once a week 6.1 8.1 9.2 10.4 11.9 14.0 13.9 16.0 16.6
About every week 10.6 8.5 8.2 15.0 16.6 15.9 21.6 194 18.4
About every month 28.1 24.0 235 25.9 25.9 25.5 26.8 27.8 26.1
Rarely or never 47.1 47.0 49.0 39.3 35.9 32.9 29.2 26.4 22.3
Missing 5.3 6.7 1.0 2.9 4.4 2.7 3.0 3.1 3.9
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In the last 6 months how often have you had irritability or bad temper? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 3.7 4.8 6.8 6.4 9.0 8.9 6.8 10.6 15.1
More than once a week 8.9 8.3 6.8 12.9 131 16.5 17.0 17.6 23.2
About every week 12.2 11.8 29 16.2 18.1 16.8 20.6 20.8 16.6
About every month 25.6 21.3 27.2 30.2 26.5 24.9 32.3 30.1 22.9
Rarely or never 43.7 49.0 544 30.4 29.9 29.6 20.6 18.2 19.2
Missing 5.9 4.8 1.9 3.9 3.3 3.4 2.7 2.8 3.0
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Feeling nervous

In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling nervous? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
About every day 4.1 6.7
More than once a week 8.0 11.3
About every week 13.3 14.2
About every month 24.4 24.7
Rarely or never 43.0 35.9
Missing 7.1 7.2
n 6487 6069
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling nervous? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 5.0 5.4 5.4
More than once a week 7.9 9.1 11.3
About every week 10.7 13.3 15.8
About every month 24.4 24.5 25.7
Rarely or never 44.3 41.8 36.6
Missing 7.9 5.9 5.2
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling nervous? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 4.1 5.5 6.6
More than once a week 9.2 10.1 10.0
About every week 14.4 14.2 145
About every month 28.4 24.4 21.7
Rarely or never 39.2 39.9 41.4
Missing 4.6 5.9 5.7
n 4537 4363 1520
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling nervous? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 4.8 5.2 4.1 6.8 3.8 7.1
More than once a week 6.4 9.3 7.6 10.6 9.3 135
About every week 10.3 10.9 13.0 13.7 15.0 16.8
About every month 24.0 24.8 23.9 25.1 25.9 255
Rarely or never 45.7 42.9 45.4 38.1 40.7 32.1
Missing 8.9 6.9 5.9 5.6 5.2 5.0
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling nervous? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 3.2 5.0 3.8 7.3 5.5 7.8
More than once a week 7.5 11.1 8.6 11.7 10.1 9.9
About every week 14.4 14.6 13.6 14.9 12.9 16.1
About every month 28.1 28.7 24.1 24.7 225 20.9
Rarely or never 43.2 35.2 43.7 36.0 44.2 38.8
Missing 3.6 55 6.1 5.4 4.7 6.5
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling nervous? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 4.1 4.9 5.0 3.8 5.6 6.5 4.4 5.6 7.6
More than once a week 8.4 9.2 7.0 8.5 9.6 9.3 10.5 11.4 12.6
About every week 9.8 11.2 12.9 13.7 14.0 13.5 16.6 16.2 17.3
About every month 26.5 25.5 24.9 28.1 23.4 22.5 29.9 26.2 20.0
Rarely or never 45.4 41.7 46.8 42.0 42.7 43.1 35.2 36.3 38.3
Missing 5.8 7.5 3.5 3.8 4.8 5.1 3.3 4.3 4.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling nervous? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 34 4.9 51 3.0 3.3 55 3.3 4.3 5.7
More than once a week 6.1 7.8 9.2 7.5 8.4 8.8 8.0 9.1 12.7
About every week 9.5 11.7 10.2 13.8 12.9 12.3 16.1 155 15.2
About every month 27.4 23.0 29.6 27.9 23.4 20.8 28.9 26.0 21.9
Rarely or never 49.0 43.5 40.8 44.8 46.7 48.5 40.6 40.5 40.6
Missing 4.6 9.2 5.1 2.9 5.3 4.1 3.1 4.7 3.9
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling nervous? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 4.8 4.8 4.9 4.7 8.2 7.5 5.6 7.2 9.6
More than once a week 10.7 10.5 4.9 9.5 10.9 9.8 13.1 13.9 12.5
About every week 10.0 10.8 155 13.7 15.2 145 17.3 16.9 19.6
About every month 25.6 27.7 20.4 28.2 23.5 24.3 31.1 26.4 18.1
Rarely or never 41.9 40.1 524 39.2 38.3 37.7 29.5 31.7 35.8
Missing 7.0 6.1 1.9 4.7 4.0 6.1 3.5 4.0 4.4
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Difficulties in getting to sleep

In the last 6 months how often have you had difficulties in getting to sleep? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

About every day 7.7 10.5
More than once a week 8.2 11.2
About every week 8.7 9.9
About every month 15.5 16.0
Rarely or never 53.6 46.9
Missing 6.2 5.6
n 6487 6069
In the last 6 months how often have you had difficulties in getting to sleep? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 10.5 8.3 9.8
More than once a week 7.3 9.2 11.2
About every week 8.3 8.3 11.1
About every month 14.7 15.1 17.3
Rarely or never 52.7 54.1 46.4
Missing 6.6 5.0 4.1
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last 6 months how often have you had difficulties in getting to sleep? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 7.6 9.2 115
More than once a week 9.6 9.7 10.3
About every week 10.0 9.9 9.2
About every month 16.6 15.8 14.5
Rarely or never 52.7 50.5 51.1
Missing 3.5 4.9 3.3
n 4537 4363 1520

In the last 6 months how often have you had difficulties in getting to sleep? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 8.9 12.0 7.1 9.5 8.2 11.6
More than once a week 7.4 7.1 7.6 11.0 9.4 13.3
About every week 9.2 7.5 7.8 9.0 10.0 125
About every month 13.7 15.7 15.1 15.1 17.0 17.7
Rarely or never 53.7 51.6 56.9 51.3 50.8 41.5
Missing 7.2 6.0 5.5 4.2 4.6 3.4
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

In the last 6 months how often have you had difficulties in getting to sleep? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 6.1 9.0 7.6 10.9 104 12.7
More than once a week 7.7 11.6 8.9 10.6 9.1 11.5
About every week 10.1 9.8 9.0 10.9 7.8 10.7
About every month 154 17.7 16.2 155 154 13.6
Rarely or never 58.0 47.5 52.9 48.0 54.1 48.1
Missing 2.6 4.3 55 4.1 3.3 3.3
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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In the last 6 months how often have you had difficulties in getting to sleep? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 9.2 11.7 10.9 6.9 8.1 10.6 7.9 10.0 134
More than once a week 7.1 8.2 6.5 9.1 9.2 8.7 10.8 11.2 13.7
About every week 9.2 8.5 8.5 8.8 9.5 7.3 11.7 11.3 12.3
About every month 17.4 13.7 15.4 15.4 15.4 14.6 17.7 17.7 13.7
Rarely or never 53.1 51.4 56.2 56.9 53.4 56.2 49.1 46.7 44.4
Missing 3.9 6.4 25 2.9 4.4 25 2.8 3.1 25
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

In the last 6 months how often have you had difficulties in getting to sleep? By Age Group and Social Class for

BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 6.1 8.5 13.3 5.9 6.5 9.0 6.4 8.8 11.7
More than once a week 6.8 8.5 7.1 7.8 8.1 6.6 7.9 10.1 13.1
About every week 114 9.5 8.2 8.7 8.3 7.1 11.4 10.2 8.5
About every month 14.8 12.7 17.3 15.1 15.9 145 16.2 18.4 155
Rarely or never 57.8 53.4 52.0 60.5 55.9 60.0 55.9 48.5 48.1
Missing 3.0 7.4 2.0 2.1 5.3 2.7 2.3 4.0 3.2
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In the last 6 months how often have you had difficulties in getting to sleep? By Age Group and Social Class for

GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 12.2 14.6 8.7 7.9 9.8 12.3 9.4 114 15.1
More than once a week 7.4 8.0 5.8 10.5 104 10.6 13.9 12.6 14.4
About every week 7.0 7.6 8.7 8.9 10.8 7.5 12.1 125 16.2
About every month 20.0 14.6 13.6 15.7 14.9 14.8 19.3 17.0 11.8
Rarely or never 48.5 49.7 60.2 53.2 50.7 52.5 42.1 44.4 40.6
Missing 4.8 5.4 2.9 3.8 3.3 2.2 3.2 2.1 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Feeling dizzy

In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling dizzy? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
About every day 3.4 6.0
More than once a week 5.0 7.5
About every week 6.7 7.6
About every month 14.5 15.7
Rarely or never 64.1 57.8
Missing 6.2 5.3
n 6487 6069
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling dizzy? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
About every day 4.2 4.5 5.1
More than once a week 4.6 5.5 8.0
About every week 4.6 6.8 8.8
About every month 13.1 15.0 16.4
Rarely or never 68.1 63.0 57.4
Missing 5.5 5.2 4.3
n 1613 6088 4499
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling dizzy? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
About every day 3.9 4.3 5.5
More than once a week 5.7 6.3 7.0
About every week 7.5 7.3 7.5
About every month 15.7 15.4 16.1
Rarely or never 63.5 62.5 60.2
Missing 3.7 4.3 3.6
n 4537 4363 1520
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling dizzy? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 3.3 5.0 3.3 5.8 3.5 6.9
More than once a week 4.4 4.7 4.5 6.6 6.2 10.1
About every week 6.1 3.1 5.8 7.7 8.0 9.5
About every month 14.6 11.7 14.6 155 14.9 18.1
Rarely or never 65.9 70.4 66.2 59.8 62.3 52.1
Missing 5.8 5.2 5.6 4.6 5.1 3.3
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling dizzy? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
About every day 2.4 54 3.3 5.4 45 6.6
More than once a week 4.5 6.9 4.7 8.0 5.7 8.5
About every week 7.0 7.9 7.0 7.4 7.4 7.7
About every month 15.5 15.9 14.7 16.1 154 16.9
Rarely or never 67.1 59.9 65.6 59.5 63.8 56.3
Missing 34 4.0 4.8 3.6 3.3 4.0
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling dizzy? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 3.2 4.0 5.5 3.8 4.0 5.7 4.2 49 5.6
More than once a week 4.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 6.0 6.1 7.4 7.7 9.4
About every week 4.1 55 6.0 7.1 6.1 7.2 9.0 9.7 8.5
About every month 14.1 14.2 12.4 15.3 15.1 16.3 16.9 16.4 18.1
Rarely or never 70.4 68.7 68.2 65.3 64.3 62.3 59.9 58.2 55.6
Missing 3.6 35 4.0 4.0 4.5 2.5 2.6 3.1 2.9
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling dizzy? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 15 3.5 6.1 2.7 25 49 2.2 4.3 3.5
More than once a week 3.4 3.5 6.1 3.4 4.8 4.7 6.4 5.2 7.1
About every week 7.6 5.7 9.2 5.6 5.6 7.1 8.7 9.2 6.7
About every month 14.8 16.3 15.3 15.9 145 14.8 15.5 14.6 17.0
Rarely or never 70.0 66.8 60.2 68.8 67.5 66.6 64.3 62.9 62.2
Missing 2.7 4.2 3.1 3.5 5.1 1.9 2.9 3.9 3.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

In the last 6 months how often have you been feeling dizzy? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
About every day 4.8 45 4.9 4.8 5.7 6.4 6.3 5.7 7.7
More than once a week 5.9 45 1.9 5.7 7.3 7.5 8.5 10.7 11.8
About every week 0.7 54 2.9 8.6 6.6 7.3 9.3 10.0 10.3
About every month 13.3 12.4 9.7 14.7 15.8 17.9 18.2 185 19.2
Rarely or never 70.7 70.4 75.7 61.6 60.9 57.8 55.3 52.9 48.7
Missing 4.4 2.9 4.9 4.5 3.7 3.1 2.4 2.2 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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During the last month have you taken any medicine or tablets for the

following?

Headache

During the last month have you taken any medicine for headache? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

No 52.7 44.4
Yes, once 26.3 30.0
Yes, more than once 154 21.8
Missing 5.5 3.7
n 6487 6069
During the last month have you taken any medicine for headache? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
No 61.6 50.2 425
Yes, once 23.6 28.3 30.0
Yes, more than once 9.5 17.1 23.9
Missing 5.3 4.5 3.6
n 1613 6088 4499
During the last month have you taken any medicine for headache? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 50.8 48.2 49.2
Yes, once 27.9 29.3 28.2
Yes, more than once 18.0 19.3 19.7
Missing 3.3 3.3 2.9
n 4537 4363 1520

During the last month have you taken any medicine for headache? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 61.6 61.8 53.5 46.8 48.8 35.7
Yes, once 20.8 26.4 26.2 30.5 28.8 31.3
Yes, more than once 10.3 8.5 14.8 19.4 18.3 30.2
Missing 7.3 3.3 5.4 3.2 4.2 2.8
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

During the last month have you taken any medicine for headache? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 54.5 47.2 51.6 44.5 54.9 43.4
Yes, once 26.2 29.6 28.7 30.1 26.1 304
Yes, more than once 15.3 20.7 15.8 22.9 15.5 23.9
Missing 3.9 2.6 3.9 2.5 3.6 2.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756




During the last month have you taken any medicine for headache? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 63.2 62.1 61.2 54.5 48.5 50.3 43.4 42.1 43.5
Yes, once 22.0 25.6 23.9 26.5 29.7 28.6 31.3 30.3 29.6
Yes, more than once 10.1 8.2 10.9 16.5 18.1 18.2 22.0 255 25.1
Missing 4.7 4.0 4.0 2.6 3.6 29 3.3 2.1 1.8
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554

During the last month have you taken any medicine for headache? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 63.1 61.8 60.2 56.9 51.8 56.4 49.4 47.2 51.2
Yes, once 20.2 23.3 22.4 24.8 29.4 23.0 29.4 30.0 31.1
Yes, more than once 11.0 8.5 12.2 14.9 14.5 17.5 17.4 20.3 14.8
Missing 5.7 6.4 5.1 3.4 4.2 3.0 3.8 25 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

During the last month have you taken any medicine for headache? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 63.3 62.4 62.1 52.1 45.2 44.1 37.2 36.2 35.4
Yes, once 23.7 27.7 25.2 28.0 30.1 34.1 33.2 30.8 28.0
Yes, more than once 9.3 8.0 9.7 18.1 21.8 19.0 26.8 31.4 35.8
Missing 3.7 1.9 2.9 1.7 2.8 2.8 2.7 1.6 0.7
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Stomach-ache

During the last month have you taken any medicine for stomach-ache? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

No 74.3 58.6
Yes, once 13.4 23.3
Yes, more than once 6.1 14.2
Missing 6.2 3.9
n 6487 6069
During the last month have you taken any medicine for stomach-ache? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
No 71.0 67.0 65.4
Yes, once 15.8 18.8 18.5
Yes, more than once 7.3 9.1 12.2
Missing 5.9 5.1 4.0
n 1613 6088 4499
During the last month have you taken any medicine for stomach-ache? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 68.7 67.1 69.0
Yes, once 19.0 18.5 16.8
Yes, more than once 8.7 10.5 11.3
Missing 3.6 4.0 2.9
n 4537 4363 1520

During the last month have you taken any medicine for stomach-ache

? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 72.6 69.4 73.2 60.6 76.8 52.8
Yes, once 13.4 18.2 14.3 23.6 12.3 25.3
Yes, more than once 6.1 8.4 6.2 12.4 6.1 19.0
Missing 7.8 4.1 6.4 35 4.7 2.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

During the last month have you taken any medici

ne for stomach-ache

? By Gender and Soc

ial Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 75.8 61.6 76.1 57.5 76.1 61.8
Yes, once 14.1 24.0 13.2 24.1 14.1 19.7
Yes, more than once 5.7 11.6 5.7 15.5 6.2 16.4
Missing 45 2.7 4.9 2.9 3.7 2.1
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

During the last month have you taken any medicine for stomach-ache? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 73.0 71.0 72.6 69.5 66.9 69.2 66.8 65.3 67.9
Yes, once 16.3 16.4 16.4 19.5 19.1 17.1 19.1 19.1 15.9
Yes, more than once 6.0 8.0 7.5 8.0 9.4 104 10.3 13.2 14.3
Missing 4.7 4.5 3.5 3.0 4.6 3.3 3.7 2.4 2.0
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554
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During the last month have you taken any medicine for stomach-ache? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 76.8 73.1 71.4 75.3 74.9 75.1 76.4 78.5 79.5
Yes, once 12.2 14.1 20.4 15.2 13.6 13.7 134 12.7 11.7
Yes, more than once 5.3 6.4 4.1 5.6 5.6 7.4 5.8 6.0 5.7
Missing 5.7 6.4 4.1 4.0 5.8 3.8 45 2.8 3.2
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

During the last month have you taken any medicine for stomach-ache? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 69.3 69.1 73.8 63.6 58.5 63.1 57.2 50.3 55.7
Yes, once 20.4 18.5 12.6 23.8 24.9 20.7 25.0 26.4 20.3
Yes, more than once 6.7 9.6 10.7 10.4 135 134 14.8 21.6 23.2
Missing 3.7 29 29 2.1 3.1 2.8 3.0 1.8 0.7
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Difficulties in getting to sleep

During the last month have you taken any medicine for difficulties in getting to sleep? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
No 87.5 89.0
Yes, once 2.7 2.7
Yes, more than once 3.0 3.2
Missing 6.9 5.1
n 6487 6069

During the last month have you taken any medicine for difficulties in getting to sleep? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
No 85.1 88.7 89.2
Yes, once 3.3 2.5 2.7
Yes, more than once 3.8 2.7 3.3
Missing 7.8 6.1 4.8
n 1613 6088 4499

During the last month have you taken any medicine for difficulties in getting to sleep? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 90.3 89.4 91.1
Yes, once 2.3 2.7 2.4
Yes, more than once 2.9 2.9 3.0
Missing 4.4 5.1 34
n 4537 4363 1520

During the last month have you taken any medicine for difficulties in getting to sleep? By Gender and Age Group

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 82.3 87.8 87.6 90.2 89.4 89.2
Yes, once 3.8 2.9 2.7 24 2.3 3.2
Yes, more than once 4.6 2.8 2.6 2.8 3.0 3.7
Missing 9.3 6.4 7.2 4.6 5.4 3.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

During the last month have you taken any medicine for difficulties in getting to sleep? By Gender and Social

Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 89.7 90.8 89.1 89.9 91.1 91.1
Yes, once 2.4 2.3 2.6 2.8 2.4 2.5
Yes, more than once 25 34 2.7 3.1 25 3.6
Missing 5.3 3.5 5.6 4.3 4.1 2.8
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
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During the last month have you taken any medicine for difficulties in getting to sleep? By Age Group and Social

Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 87.6 85.6 89.1 91.3 89.6 90.7 89.9 91.0 93.0
Yes, once 3.2 3.7 2.5 2.4 2.1 2.5 2.1 3.3 1.6
Yes, more than once 3.0 35 4.0 2.4 2.8 2.9 3.6 2.6 3.1
Missing 6.2 7.2 4.5 3.9 5.6 3.9 4.4 3.2 2.3
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554

During the last month have you taken any medicine for difficulties in getting to sleep? By Age Group and Social

Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 85.9 82.7 88.8 90.5 88.8 90.1 89.9 91.8 94.0
Yes, once 3.0 4.6 3.1 2.7 2.3 2.2 1.9 2.5 1.4
Yes, more than once 3.0 3.9 4.1 1.9 2.6 2.7 3.2 2.2 1.8
Missing 8.0 8.8 4.1 4.9 6.3 4.9 5.0 35 2.8
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

During the last month have you taken any medicine for difficulties in getting to sleep? By Age Group and Social

Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 89.3 88.2 89.3 92.0 90.6 91.3 89.9 90.0 91.9
Yes, once 3.3 2.9 1.9 2.2 1.9 2.8 2.3 4.3 1.8
Yes, more than once 3.0 3.2 3.9 2.8 2.9 3.1 4.0 3.1 4.4
Missing 4.4 5.7 4.9 2.9 4.6 2.8 3.9 2.6 1.8
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Nervousness

During the last month have you taken any medicine for nervousness? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls

No 88.4 90.1
Yes, once 2.3 2.6
Yes, more than once 2.1 2.1
Missing 7.2 5.2
n 6487 6069
During the last month have you taken any medicine for nervousness? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
No 85.6 89.6 90.7
Yes, once 3.1 2.3 2.4
Yes, more than once 3.3 1.7 2.1
Missing 7.9 6.4 4.7
n 1613 6088 4499
During the last month have you taken any medicine for nervousness? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 91.3 90.7 92.0
Yes, once 2.2 2.5 2.0
Yes, more than once 1.9 1.8 2.0
Missing 4.6 5.0 4.0
n 4537 4363 1520

During the last month have you taken any medicine for nervousness?

By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 82.9 88.3 88.5 91.0 90.7 90.9
Yes, once 35 2.7 2.1 2.6 2.2 2.7
Yes, more than once 3.8 2.8 1.7 1.6 2.0 2.3
Missing 9.8 6.1 7.7 4.7 5.2 4.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

During the last month have you taken any medicine for nervousness?

By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 90.4 92.2 90.5 91.1 92.5 91.4
Yes, once 2.3 2.3 2.0 3.0 1.6 2.4
Yes, more than once 1.7 2.0 1.9 1.7 1.3 2.8
Missing 5.7 3.5 5.6 4.2 4.6 3.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

During the last month have you taken any medicine for nervousness? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 88.6 85.9 90.0 91.9 91.1 91.0 91.5 92.3 94.2
Yes, once 3.0 3.9 1.0 2.3 2.0 2.6 2.0 2.9 1.1
Yes, more than once 2.3 2.8 4.5 1.6 1.3 1.7 2.1 2.1 1.6
Missing 6.2 7.4 4.5 4.2 5.6 4.7 4.4 2.7 3.1
n 533 597 201 2113 | 2196 724 1779 | 1460 554
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During the last month have you taken any medicine for nervousness? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 86.7 82.7 91.8 91.1 90.7 91.0 90.6 93.1 95.1
Yes, once 34 3.9 1.0 2.3 1.3 2.2 2.0 25 0.7
Yes, more than once 2.3 3.9 2.0 1.0 15 1.4 2.3 1.6 1.1
Missing 7.6 9.5 5.1 5.6 6.5 5.5 5.0 2.8 3.2
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

During the last month have you taken any medicine for nervousness? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS

(%)
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 90.4 88.9 88.3 92.7 91.7 91.1 92.3 91.5 93.4
Yes, once 2.6 3.8 1.0 2.4 2.7 3.1 2.0 3.4 1.5
Yes, more than once 2.2 1.9 6.8 2.1 1.0 2.0 1.8 2.6 2.2
Missing 4.8 5.4 3.9 2.8 4.6 3.9 3.9 25 3.0
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Something else

During the last month have you taken any medicine for something else? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
No 62.5 57.5
Yes, once 14.9 18.9
Yes, more than once 16.8 19.6
Missing 5.8 4.0
n 6487 6069

During the last month have you taken any medicine for something else? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
No 60.3 61.2 59.1
Yes, once 19.5 17.8 14.6
Yes, more than once 14.3 16.0 22.5
Missing 5.9 5.0 3.8
n 1613 6088 4499

During the last month have you taken any medicine for something else? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
No 60.7 60.6 62.0
Yes, once 17.9 17.3 14.7
Yes, more than once 18.2 18.7 19.8
Missing 3.3 3.4 35
n 4537 4363 1520

During the last month have you taken any medicine for something else? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 58.7 61.9 63.5 58.8 62.8 54.9
Yes, once 19.3 19.8 15.2 20.6 13.1 16.2
Yes, more than once 15.7 12.8 15.1 17.1 19.7 25.8
Missing 6.3 5.5 6.2 3.5 4.4 3.1
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

During the last month have you taken any medicine for something els

e? By Gender and Social Class

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
No 63.9 57.5 62.6 58.5 64.7 59.1
Yes, once 16.0 19.7 16.2 18.5 12.1 17.3
Yes, more than once 16.4 20.0 17.2 20.3 18.9 20.8
Missing 3.8 2.7 4.0 2.7 4.2 2.8
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

During the last month have you taken any medicine for something els

e? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 63.0 59.6 59.2 62.3 61.5 63.0 58.2 59.7 62.5
Yes, once 214 20.8 16.4 18.7 17.6 16.7 15.5 15.5 11.4
Yes, more than once 12.0 15.6 18.4 15.7 17.0 17.1 23.2 22.6 23.6
Missing 3.6 4.0 6.0 3.3 3.9 3.2 3.1 2.2 2.5
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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During the last month have you taken any medicine for something else? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
S§C1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 61.2 57.2 60.2 65.1 63.5 66.8 63.1 63.1 64.7
Yes, once 21.7 19.8 15.3 17.0 16.4 12.9 13.0 15.4 9.9
Yes, more than once 12.9 19.1 18.4 14.0 15.3 15.9 20.5 18.9 23.0
Missing 4.2 3.9 6.1 4.0 4.8 4.4 3.3 2.6 2.5
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

During the last month have you taken any medicine for something else? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS
(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
No 64.8 61.8 58.3 59.4 59.5 58.9 53.1 55.6 60.1
Yes, once 21.1 21.7 17.5 20.5 19.1 20.7 18.1 15.7 12.9
Yes, more than once 11.1 12.4 18.4 17.4 18.7 18.4 25.9 27.0 24.4
Missing 3.0 4.1 5.8 2.7 2.7 2.0 2.8 1.8 2.6
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Thinking about the last week...
Have you been happy with the way you are?

Have you been happy with the way you are? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Never 2.7 35
Seldom 9.8 15.6
Quite often 24.1 27.9
Very often 31.7 28.5
Always 29.2 22.1
Missing 2.6 2.3
n 6487 6069
Have you been happy with the way you are? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Never 3.2 2.8 3.3
Seldom 6.4 11.3 16.9
Quite often 18.6 25.1 29.8
Very often 27.3 31.6 29.4
Always 41.7 26.9 18.6
Missing 2.9 2.4 2.0
n 1613 6088 4499
Have you been happy with the way you are? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Never 2.4 24 3.9
Seldom 121 12.9 15.1
Quite often 26.5 26.5 25.1
Very often 33.3 30.7 28.2
Always 24.1 26.2 27.1
Missing 1.6 1.3 0.6
n 4537 4363 1520
Have you been happy with the way you are? By Gender and Age Group (%)
12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 3.5 2.7 2.3 3.2 2.5 4.2
Seldom 55 7.2 9.1 13.6 12.4 21.9
Quite often 19.2 18.1 22.7 27.7 27.6 32.3
Very often 29.0 25.7 32.6 30.5 31.6 27.1
Always 39.8 43.6 30.5 23.0 24.0 12.6
Missing 3.0 2.7 2.7 1.9 1.9 1.9
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
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Have you been happy with the way you are? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Never 1.9 2.8 1.9 2.9 2.9 5.0
Seldom 9.6 14.7 9.4 16.5 12.6 17.6
Quite often 24.8 28.2 25.2 28.2 23.2 27.1
Very often 35.1 315 32.7 28.7 29.3 26.7
Always 27.4 20.9 29.3 22.9 31.6 22.8
Missing 1.3 1.9 1.6 0.8 0.4 0.8
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Have you been happy with the way you are? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 2.3 2.8 4.0 2.4 1.9 4.0 2.4 3.0 4.2
Seldom 5.8 6.5 7.5 10.8 11.6 12.3 154 17.5 22.0
Quite often 19.7 18.6 15.9 24.5 26.6 25.4 31.1 29.7 27.3
Very often 29.1 28.6 27.4 36.0 31.2 28.6 31.3 31.1 27.6
Always 40.9 41.7 44.8 24.7 27.2 29.4 18.6 18.1 18.1
Missing 2.3 1.7 0.5 1.7 15 0.3 1.2 0.6 0.9
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Have you been happy with the way you are? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 1.5 3.2 4.1 2.2 1.3 2.5 1.7 2.1 3.2
Seldom 5.3 4.2 10.2 8.9 8.4 11.2 11.7 12.9 15.9
Quite often 20.9 21.6 13.3 21.7 24.7 23.0 29.8 26.8 26.1
Very often 30.8 29.3 28.6 37.8 32.9 28.8 33.0 335 31.1
Always 40.3 39.2 42.9 27.8 30.7 34.5 23.1 23.9 23.0
Missing 11 2.5 1.0 1.6 1.9 - 0.8 0.8 0.7
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Have you been happy with the way you are? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Never 3.0 2.5 3.9 2.6 2.4 5.6 3.1 4.1 5.2
Seldom 6.3 8.6 4.9 12.7 15.1 134 19.1 22.7 284
Quite often 18.5 15.9 18.4 27.4 28.8 27.9 325 33.1 284
Very often 27.4 28.0 26.2 34.1 29.5 28.2 29.7 28.3 24.0
Always 41.5 43.9 46.6 21.6 234 24.3 14.0 11.3 12.9
Missing 3.3 1.0 - 1.7 0.9 0.6 1.6 0.4 1.1
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Do you have a long-term illness, disability, or medical condition (like diabetes,
asthma, allergy or cerebral palsy) that has been diagnosed by a doctor?

Do you have a long-term illness, disability or medical condition? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Yes 21.4 18.4
No 75.7 78.8
Missing 2.9 2.8
n 6487 6069
Do you have a long-term illness, disability or medical condition? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Yes 20.1 19.7 20.5
No 76.5 77.9 77.5
Missing 3.4 25 2.0
n 1613 6088 4499
Do you have a long-term illness, disability or medical condition? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Yes 18.2 21.2 19.9
No 80.2 77.5 77.9
Missing 1.6 1.4 2.2
n 4537 4363 1520
Do you have a long-term illness, disability or medical condition? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 23.6 16.7 21.6 17.8 21.1 19.8
No 72.9 80.0 75.8 80.1 76.8 78.4
Missing 35 3.3 2.6 2.1 2.1 1.8
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Do you have a long-term illness, disability or medical condition? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Yes 19.9 16.5 22.5 19.6 20.8 19.0
No 79.0 81.5 75.9 79.3 77.0 78.7
Missing 1.1 2.0 1.6 1.0 2.2 2.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Do you have a long-term illness, disability or medical condition? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 17.4 23.3 19.4 17.7 20.3 19.6 19.6 21.7 19.9
No 80.5 75.2 77.1 80.6 78.4 78.3 79.5 77.3 78.5
Missing 2.1 1.5 35 1.7 1.3 2.1 0.9 1.0 1.6
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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Do you have a long-term illness, disability or medical condition? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
S§C1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 19.8 29.3 24.5 19.7 20.8 20.3 211 22.9 19.8
No 78.3 68.9 71.4 78.9 7.7 77.3 78.3 75.8 79.2
Missing 1.9 1.8 4.1 1.4 15 2.5 0.7 1.3 1.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283

Do you have a long-term illness, disability or medical condition? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
S§C1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Yes 15.2 17.8 14.6 15.9 19.8 19.0 18.0 20.5 19.9
No 82.6 80.9 82.5 82.2 79.2 79.3 80.9 78.9 77.9
Missing 2.2 1.3 2.9 1.9 1.0 1.7 1.1 0.6 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Do you take medicine for your long-term illness, disability or medical

condition?

Do you take medicine for your long-term illness? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
I do not have a long-term illness 66.1 72.7
Yes 12.9 114
No 17.2 12.0
Missing 3.7 3.8
n 6487 6069
Do you take medicine for your long-term illness? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
I do not have a long-term illness 63.7 70.8 70.9
Yes 115 12.0 12.8
No 19.5 14.4 13.6
Missing 5.3 2.9 2.7
n 1613 6088 4499
Do you take medicine for your long-term illness? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I do not have a long-term illness 73.7 70.9 71.3
Yes 115 13.1 12.2
No 12.6 14.0 14.2
Missing 2.2 2.0 2.2
n 4537 4363 1520
Do you take medicine for your long-term illness? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
| do not have a long-term illness 58.8 68.6 66.9 75.1 68.5 73.8
Yes 14.4 8.7 13.1 10.9 12.6 13.2
No 215 174 17.0 11.5 16.1 10.7
Missing 5.3 5.3 3.1 2.5 2.9 2.3
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Do you take medicine for your long-term illness? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I do not have a long-term illness 70.8 76.8 68.4 73.8 68.3 74.2
Yes 12.3 10.7 13.9 12.3 12.9 11.6
No 151 10.0 15.7 12.0 16.7 11.8
Missing 1.8 2.5 2.0 2.0 2.1 2.4
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756
Do you take medicine for your long-term illness? By Age Group and Social Class (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| do not have a long-termillness | 67.9 65.5 66.2 74.4 73.0 73.1 75.0 71.0 72.7
Yes 10.7 13.9 10.9 11.3 12.4 11.3 12.4 14.0 13.4
No 17.3 17.1 20.9 12.5 13.2 14.1 111 13.7 11.9
Missing 4.1 3.5 2.0 1.8 1.5 1.5 1.4 1.4 2.0
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554

190



Do you take medicine for your long-term illness? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
I do not have a long-term illness | 65.0 59.0 56.1 71.1 70.6 69.9 71.9 68.6 71.0
Yes 12.9 19.4 12.2 13.0 12.5 11.5 11.9 14.2 14.5
No 18.3 17.3 28.6 14.4 15.3 17.0 14.6 15.7 12.7
Missing 3.8 4.2 3.1 15 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.8
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
Do you take medicine for your long-term illness? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
I do not have a long-termiliness | 70.7 71.3 75.7 77.7 75.6 76.3 78.5 73.6 74.5
Yes 8.5 8.9 9.7 9.6 12.4 11.2 13.0 13.8 12.2
No 16.3 16.9 13.6 10.6 10.7 11.2 7.3 11.4 111
Missing 4.4 2.9 1.0 2.1 1.2 14 1.3 1.2 2.2
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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Does your long-term illness, disability or medical condition affect your
attendance and participation at school?

Does your long-term illness affect your attendance and participation at school? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
I do not have a long-term illness 66.7 73.2
Yes 4.5 4.5
No 24.1 17.8
Missing 4.7 4.5
n 6487 6069

Does your long-term illness affect your attendance and participation at school? By Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
I do not have a long-term illness 64.0 70.8 71.6
Yes 4.1 4.4 4.7
No 25.7 21.0 20.1
Missing 6.2 3.8 3.6
n 1613 6088 4499
Does your long-term illness affect your attendance and participation at school? By Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
I do not have a long-term illness 74.0 711 72.5
Yes 3.4 4.5 4.1
No 19.8 215 20.2
Missing 2.8 3.0 3.2
n 4537 4363 1520

Does your long-term illness affect your attendance and participation at school? By Gender and Age Group (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I do not have a long-term illness 59.3 68.7 66.9 75.2 69.7 73.9
Yes 5.1 3.1 4.9 4.0 3.9 5.7
No 29.5 21.9 24.1 17.6 22.8 16.9
Missing 6.0 6.4 4.2 3.2 3.6 35
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118

Does your long-term illness affect your attendance and participation at school? By Gender and Social Class (%)

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
I do not have a long-term illness 711 77.0 68.6 73.9 70.3 74.6
Yes 34 3.4 4.0 5.1 4.2 4.1
No 22.9 16.5 24.4 18.1 224 18.1
Missing 2.6 3.1 3.0 2.9 3.2 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

Does your long-term illness affect your attendance and participation at school? By Age Group and Social Class

(%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
| do not have a long-term illness | 68.3 65.3 66.2 74.9 72.2 73.5 74.8 71.9 74.7
Yes 3.2 4.7 3.0 2.8 4.2 4.7 4.2 4.8 3.8
No 24.2 25.3 26.9 20.0 20.8 19.6 18.7 21.0 18.2
Missing 4.3 4.7 4.0 2.2 2.8 2.2 2.4 2.3 3.2
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
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Does your long-term iliness affect your attendance and participation at school? By Age Group and Social Class

for BOYS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
I do not have a long-term illness | 65.0 60.1 56.1 71.1 69.9 71.2 72.5 69.5 74.2
Yes 3.4 7.1 4.1 3.0 3.7 55 3.9 3.1 2.5
No 27.8 27.6 35.7 234 23.7 20.8 21.3 24.7 20.1
Missing 3.8 5.3 4.1 2.5 2.7 25 2.3 2.7 3.2
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283

Does your long-term illness affect your attendance and participation at school? By Age Group and Social Class

for GIRLS (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
I do not have a long-term illness | 71.5 70.1 75.7 78.7 74.9 75.7 77.4 74.6 75.3
Yes 3.0 2.5 1.9 2.7 4.8 3.9 4.4 6.7 5.2
No 20.7 23.2 18.4 16.6 17.5 18.4 15.7 16.7 16.2
Missing 4.8 4.1 3.9 2.0 2.8 2.0 25 1.9 3.3
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 | 358 879 682 271
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Do you think your body is...?

Do you think your body is.

..? By Gender (%)

Boys Girls
Much too thin 2.0 0.8
A bit too thin 13.7 7.8
About the right size 60.6 54.2
A bit too fat 18.9 29.6
Much too fat 1.8 4.1
Missing 3.0 3.5
n 6487 6069
Do you think your body is...? By Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Much too thin 1.0 1.4 1.4
A bit too thin 9.4 10.5 11.7
About the right size 68.4 59.1 53.0
A bit too fat 16.8 23.8 27.4
Much too fat 1.2 2.4 4.1
Missing 3.2 2.7 2.4
n 1613 6088 4499
Do you think your body is...? By Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Much too thin 1.0 1.2 1.9
A bit too thin 10.8 11.0 10.1
About the right size 59.8 58.2 56.5
A bit too fat 23.7 25.3 25.5
Much too fat 2.7 2.7 3.8
Missing 1.9 15 2.2
n 4537 4363 1520
Do you think your body is...? By Gender and Age Group (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Much too thin 0.8 1.1 1.9 0.9 2.2 0.6
A bit too thin 9.9 9.0 12.7 8.1 16.1 6.8
About the right size 69.1 67.8 62.3 55.9 57.1 48.3
A bit too fat 16.4 17.2 18.5 29.6 20.2 35.3
Much too fat 1.1 1.2 1.8 3.2 2.2 6.2
Missing 2.6 3.7 2.9 2.4 2.1 2.8
n 797 814 3132 2932 2366 2118
Do you think your body is...? By Gender and Social Class (%)
SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls
Much too thin 15 0.5 1.7 0.6 2.4 1.5
A bit too thin 13.9 7.8 14.6 7.2 12.0 8.2
About the right size 63.3 56.4 60.9 55.4 61.6 51.5
A bit too fat 18.6 28.9 19.9 31.2 19.9 31.1
Much too fat 1.3 4.1 1.7 3.8 3.0 4.6
Missing 1.5 2.3 1.2 1.8 1.2 3.2
n 2262 2260 2245 2097 760 756

194



Do you think your body is...? By Age Group and Social Class (%)

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Much too thin 1.1 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.2 2.2 1.0 1.3 2.0
A bit too thin 10.3 9.4 11.9 10.3 10.4 9.1 11.6 12.3 10.8
About the right size 69.2 68.3 68.7 62.4 59.5 57.5 54.7 52.6 51.8
A bit too fat 15.8 19.6 15.4 225 25.0 26.4 27.4 28.5 28.0
Much too fat 1.1 0.5 15 2.0 2.4 3.3 3.9 4.2 5.4
Missing 2.4 1.5 1.5 1.8 15 1.5 1.4 1.2 2.0
n 533 597 201 2113 2196 724 1779 1460 554
Do you think your body is...? By Age Group and Social Class for BOYS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Much too thin 0.8 - 2.0 1.6 1.8 2.2 1.7 2.1 2.8
A bit too thin 9.9 10.2 14.3 12.9 13.1 9.9 16.2 18.0 14.1
About the right size 71.9 68.6 68.4 64.6 62.8 64.4 59.4 56.1 55.8
A bit too fat 15.6 20.1 11.2 17.9 19.4 19.7 19.8 20.7 23.0
Much too fat 0.4 0.4 2.0 1.0 1.8 3.3 2.0 2.2 3.2
Missing 15 0.7 2.0 2.0 1.2 0.5 0.9 0.9 1.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
Do you think your body is...? By Age Group and Social Class for GIRLS (%)
10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Much too thin 1.5 1.3 - 0.4 0.6 2.2 0.2 0.4 1.1
A bit too thin 10.7 8.6 9.7 7.8 7.5 8.4 6.9 5.9 7.4
About the right size 66.7 68.2 68.9 60.2 56.1 50.3 50.1 48.5 47.6
A bit too fat 15.9 19.1 194 27.2 31.2 33.2 35.0 37.2 33.2
Much too fat 1.9 0.6 1.0 2.9 3.0 3.4 5.8 6.5 7.7
Missing 3.3 2.2 1.0 15 15 25 1.9 15 3.0
n 270 314 103 1053 | 1053 358 879 682 271
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GIRLS ONLY

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other girls your

age?

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other girls your age? By Age Group

10-11 12-14 15-17
Much earlier 5.8 4.8 5.9
A bit earlier 13.6 14.6 16.1
About the same 55.5 57.0 59.8
A bit later 12.9 16.5 12.7
Much later 3.3 4.1 3.3
Missing 8.8 3.0 2.4
n 814 2932 2118

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other girls your age? By Social Class

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Much earlier 4.9 5.4 6.2
A bit earlier 145 15.7 14.8
About the same 58.0 58.7 59.4
A bit later 16.2 14.0 13.6
Much later 3.5 3.4 3.3
Missing 2.8 2.9 2.6
n 2260 2097 756

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other girls your age? By Age Group and

Social Class
10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Much earlier 5.2 4.5 8.7 4.3 4.9 7.0 5.6 6.6 4.8
A bit earlier 15.2 13.7 9.7 13.9 15.5 15.1 15.0 16.6 15.9
About the same 54.8 57.0 61.2 57.3 57.4 58.4 59.8 61.9 594
A bit later 14.1 14.6 7.8 18.4 15.6 15.1 14.8 10.6 14.8
Much later 2.6 2.2 3.9 4.0 4.3 3.1 3.3 2.8 3.7
Missing 8.1 8.0 8.7 2.2 2.4 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.5
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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Have you begun to menstruate (have periods)?

At what age did you begin?

At what age did you begin to menstruate? By Age Group

10-11 12-14 15-17
| have not begun 76.0 35.2 6.6
| began at age 8 0.1 0.2 0.1
| began at age 9 0.5 0.6 0.9
| began at age 10 3.6 25 2.3
| began at age 11 6.4 11.6 10.6
| began at age 12 - 24.0 26.8
| began at age 13 - 13.7 26.8
| began at age 14 - 1.6 12.3
| began at age 15 - 0.0 3.6
| began at age 16 - 0.0 0.6
Missing 12.8 9.7 8.3
n 814 2932 2118
At what age did you begin to menstruate? By Social Class

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
| have not begun 29.7 31.0 29.1
| began at age 8 0.0 0.1 0.5
| began at age 9 0.5 0.9 0.7
| began at age 10 1.9 3.1 3.2
| began at age 11 10.1 10.5 10.3
| began at age 12 22.6 22.0 23.1
| began at age 13 17.8 16.2 15.1
| began at age 14 6.0 5.2 5.4
I began at age 15 1.6 1.2 2.0
| began at age 16 0.3 0.1 0.1
Missing 8.4 9.0 9.7
n 2260 2097 756
At what age did you begin to menstruate?? By Age Group and Social Class

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

| have not begun 75.2 78.0 76.7 38.6 33.6 31.6 5.3 4.8 7.4
| began at age 8 0.4 - - - 0.2 0.3 - 0.1 0.7
| began at age 9 - 0.6 1.9 0.6 0.7 0.6 0.6 1.3 0.4
| began at age 10 3.3 29 4.9 15 3.2 3.4 1.8 3.1 2.6
| began at age 11 8.5 45 29 104 11.7 14.0 105 11.7 8.5
| began at age 12 - - - 24.1 25.1 26.5 27.8 27.9 28.0
| began at age 13 - - - 14.2 13.7 13.4 27.9 27.6 22.9
| began at age 14 - - - 1.7 1.6 0.8 12.5 12.9 14.0
| began at age 15 - - - - 0.1 - 4.1 3.2 4.8
| began at age 16 - - - - - - 0.7 0.4 0.4
Missing 11.5 134 13.6 8.1 9.5 8.9 7.5 6.0 8.9
n 270 314 103 1053 1053 358 879 682 271
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BOYS ONLY

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other boys your

age?

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other boys your age? By Age Group

10-11 12-14 15-17
Much earlier 5.4 6.4 6.5
A bit earlier 154 17.3 17.5
About the same 60.6 57.2 56.3
A bit later 7.8 125 14.8
Much later 3.0 2.0 2.4
Missing 7.8 4.5 2.5
n 797 3132 2366

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other boys your age? By Social Class

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Much earlier 4.5 5.8 6.7
A bit earlier 16.7 17.8 175
About the same 59.3 58.9 59.2
A bit later 14.5 12.6 12.9
Much later 2.7 2.0 1.7
Missing 2.3 2.9 2.0
n 2262 2245 760

Do you think your physical development is any earlier or later than most other boys your age? By Age Group

and Social Class

10-11 12-14 15-17

SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6
Much earlier 3.8 4.2 6.1 5.1 5.1 6.6 4.0 7.5 7.1
A bit earlier 15.2 17.7 14.3 18.1 17.3 16.2 15.7 18.5 20.1
About the same 65.8 60.1 66.3 58.2 59.8 61.9 59.0 57.4 53.7
A bit later 8.0 7.4 7.1 13.6 131 121 171 13.7 15.9
Much later 2.3 4.2 2.0 2.4 1.7 1.4 3.1 1.7 2.1
Missing 4.9 6.4 4.1 2.6 3.0 1.9 1.1 1.2 1.1
n 263 283 98 1056 | 1136 365 897 773 283
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Have you begun to grow hair on your face?

Have you begun to grow hair on your face? By Age Group

10-11 12-14 15-17
Not yet started 52.7 24.3 4.6
Barely started 31.6 43.4 275
Definitely underway 7.4 23.9 50.1
Seems complete 0.9 3.8 14.2
Missing 7.4 4.6 3.6
n 797 3132 2366
Have you begun to grow hair on your face? By Social Class

SC1-2 SC3-4 SC5-6
Not yet started 20.5 20.7 20.7
Barely started 36.7 37.1 36.3
Definitely underway 32.7 31.8 32.9
Seems complete 7.3 7.5 8.3
Missing 2.8 2.9 1.8
n 2262 2245 760
Have you begun to grow hair on your face? By Age Group and Social Class

10-11 12-14 15-17
SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6 | SC1-2 | SC3-4 | SC5-6

Not yet started 55.5 55.8 46.9 25.7 23.8 24.9 4.2 3.6 6.4
Barely started 33.1 325 36.7 43.6 46.6 42.5 30.2 25.6 28.3
Definitely underway 6.5 5.7 12.2 24.0 23.8 255 50.4 53.6 50.2
Seems complete - 0.7 2.0 3.7 3.3 4.9 13.2 14.9 13.8
Missing 4.9 5.3 2.0 3.1 2.6 2.2 2.0 2.3 1.4
n 263 283 98 1056 1136 365 897 773 283
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